
 

FIFTEENTH 
ANNUAL 
MEETING      
OF THE 
ASSOCIATION 
FOR      
THE 
ADVANCEMENT 
OF      
PHILOSOPHY & 
PSYCHIATRY      
  
 

PSYCHOPHARMACOL
OGY & THE SELF:       
PHILOSOPHICAL QUESTIONS       
Saturday & Sunday, May 17 & 18, 2003         
The Westin St. Francis Hotel         
335 Powell Street         
San Francisco, California USA      

 

  

SATURDAY, MAY 17, 2003 
Colonial Room, Mezzanine Level 

9:00     --     WELCOME  --  Jerome Kroll, President, AAPP     

 

 

SESSION I 
Moderator  –   Peter Zachar 



  
9:15     --     Coping With The Medical Model In Clinical Practice  --  Phillip 

Sinaikin 
   
9:45     --     Psychotherapy And Somatic Treatment: What's The 
Difference?  --  Neil Scheurich   

  

10:15   --     BREAK 

 

10:30   --     KEYNOTE ADDRESS  --  The Unconscious, Self-Knowledge, 
And Cure  --  Richard Wollheim 

 

12:00   --     LUNCH BREAK 

  

SESSION II 
Moderator  –   Nancy Potter 
 

1:30     --     Psychopharmacology And The Affective Self  --  James Phillips 
 

2:00     --     Taking Mentality Seriously  --  Allison Mitchell 

 

2:30     --     BREAK 

 

3:00     --     Calvinism VS. Hedonism: The Question Of Mania And 
Medication  --  S. Nassir Ghaemi 

 

3:30     --     Antidepressants And The Chaotic Brain:  
                     Implications For The Respectful Treatment of Selves  --  
Douglas W. Heinrichs 
 

4:00     --     Prozac, The Great Equalizer  --  Jennifer Hansen 
 

5:00     --     RECEPTION  --  Georgian Room, Mezzanine Level 

  

SUNDAY, MAY 18, 2003 
Georgian Room, Mezzanine Level 

9:00     --     WELCOME  --  Jerome L. Kroll, President, AAPP 

 

 

SESSION III 
Moderator  –   Patricia A. Ross 
 



9:15     --     Chemical Sanity And Criminal Justice  --  Jennifer H. Radden & 

Alfred M. Freedman 
 

9:45     --     Idem, Ipse And Self-Transformation By Drugs  --  Gerrit Glas 
 

10:15   --     BREAK 

 

10:30   --     KEYNOTE ADDRESS  --  The Structure Of The Self In 
Personality Disorder:  
                     Inferences From Patients' Comments About Themselves  --  
W. John Livesley 
 

12:00   --     LUNCH BREAK 

  

SESSION IV 
Moderator - David Brendel 

1:30     --     Psychopharmacology, Personal Identity, And Agency  --  
Christian Perring 
 

2:00     --     Good Grief: Narrative Engagement And The Epistemic 
Function Of Vulnerability  --   
                     Russell Downham 

 

2:30     --     BREAK 

 

3:00     --     The Modern Belief In Happiness  --  Vincent C. Girard & Jean Naudin 
 

3:30     --     Anguish, Bad Faith, And Psychoactive Medicine  --  Charles A. 

Henry 
 

4:00     --     A Moral Line In The Sand: Personality Disorders  
                     And The Limits Of Psychopharmacology  --  Louis C. Charland 
 

4:30     --     ADJOURN 

  

PROGRAM PARTICIPANTS 

David H. Brendel, Ph.D., M.D., Department of Psychiatry, McLean Hospital, Belmont, 

Massachusetts, dbrendel@partners.org 

Louis C. Charland, Ph.D., Department of Philosophy, Talbott College, The University of 

Western Ontario, London, Ontario, Canada, charland@uwo.ca  



 
Russell Downham, Monash University, Richmond, Victoria, Australia, 

russelldownham@yahoo.com.au 

Alfred M. Freedman, M.D., Department of Psychiatry, New York Medical College, New York, 

New York, alfredm@pipeline.com 

S. Nassir Ghaemi, M.D., Department of Psychiatry, Cambridge Hospital, Cambridge, 

Massachusetts, nassir_ghaemi@hms.harvard.edu 

Vincent C. Girard, M.D., Department of Psychiatry, Yale University Medical Center, New 

Haven, Connecticut, vinsangitrare@yahoo.fr 

Gerrit Glas, M.D., Ph.D., Department of Philosophy, Leiden University, Leiden, The 

Netherlands, glasg@xs4all.nl or g.glas@zwolsepoort.nl 

Douglas W. Heinrichs, M.D., Psychiatry, Ellicott City, Maryland 

 

Jennifer Hansen, Ph.D., Department of Philosophy, Gettysburg College, Gettysburg, 

Pennsylvania, jhansen@gettysburg.edu 

Charles A. Henry, M.D., Psychiatry, Brookline, Massachusetts 

Jerome L. Kroll, M.D., Department of Psychiatry, University of Minnesota Medical School, 

Minneapolis, Minnesota, kroll001@umn.edu 
 
W. John Livesley, M.D., Ph.D., Department of Psychiatry, University of British Columbia, 

Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, livesley@interchange.ubc.ca 

Allison Mitchell, Ph.D., Department of Philosophy, University of Warwick, Coventry, England, 

UK, alli.mitchell@fulbrightweb.org 

Jean Naudin, M.D., Department of Psychiatry, University of Marseilles, Marseilles, France, 

jean.naudin@wanadoo.fr 

Christian Perring, Ph.D., Department of Philosophy, Dowling College, Oakdale, New York, 

cperring@yahoo.com 

 
James Phillips, M.D., Department of Psychiatry, Yale University Medical Center, New Haven, 

Connecticut, james.phillips@yale.edu 

Nancy Potter, Ph.D., Department of Philosophy, University of Louisville, Louisville, Kentucky, 

nancy.potter@louisville.edu 

Jennifer H. Radden, D.Phil., Department of Philosophy, University of Massachusetts, Boston, 

Massachusetts, jennifer.radden@umb.edu 

Patricia A. Ross, Ph.D., Department of Philosophy, University of Minnesota, Minneapolis, 

Minnesota, rossx035@umn.edu 



Neil Scheurich, M.D., Department of Psychiatry, University of Kentucky School of Medicine, 

Lexington, Kentucky, nesche2@uky.edu 

Phillip Sinaikin, M.D., New Smyrna Beach, Florida, PhilSin@aol.com 

Richard Wollheim, Ph.D., Professor of Philosophy, University of California at Berkeley, 

Berkeley, California, wollheim@uclink4.berkeley.edu 

Peter Zachar, Ph.D. , Department of Psychology, Auburn University, Montgomery, Alabama, 

pzachar@knology.net 

  

LOCATION: 

The Westin St. Francis 
San Francisco, California, USA 

  

Saturday, May 17 
Paper Session –  Colonial Room, Mezzanine Level 
Reception –  Georgian Room, Mezzanine Level 

Sunday, May 18 
Paper Session –  Georgian Room, Mezzanine Level 

  

PROGRAM CHAIR 
Jerome L. Kroll, M.D. 

 
THERE IS NO FEE FOR ATTENDANCE/NO REGISTRATION REQUIRED 

 
FOR INFORMATION 
 
Linda Muncy, Department of Psychiatry, UT Southwestern Medical Center, 5323 Harry Hines Blvd., 
Dallas, Texas 75390-9070, Tel: 214-648-4959, Fax: 214-648-4967, 
Linda.Muncy@UTSouthwestern.edu 
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